PRINTED: 03/18/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345039	B. WING _		C 03/03/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FO	000	
F 689 SS=J	from 2/25/25 through information was obtain the exit date was character was character with the exit date was considered. Nacous and the exit date was constituted. Tag F689 constituted care. Non-noncompliance of facility came back in the exit of 21 complaint alled deficiency. Free of Accident Hazacter of Accidents and the exit of the exit	ned on 3/3/25. Therefore, nged to 3/3/25. Event ID# ng intakes were investigated 127445, NC00226448, and was identified at: 889 at a scope and severity J Substandard Quality of Degan on 1/26/25. The compliance effective 2/4/25. The compliance effective 3/4/25. The compliance 4/4/25. The compliance effective 3/4/25. The compliance effective 3/4/25. The compliance 4/4/25. The complia	F6	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.	
_ABORATORY I	interviews, the facility DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

03/07/2025 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50125	_		(
		345039	B. WING				03/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONE HEALTH AND RI	EHABILITATION CENTER	•	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	he was allowed to ex locked main entrance unlocked and opener and allowed him to le on the evening of 1/2 in the parking lot of a station 1.4 miles from multiple roads betwee resident was found in road, a 4-lane highw limits of up to 45 mile. Fahrenheit weather was pajamas, a coat, and to locate Resident #6 immediately implement process, police, when she bed left the building. After elopement process, by police who returned Due to the facility's mallowing the resident the failure to immediate resident's cognitive in weather, time of day facility, distance travely having to traverse or road, and cross multilikelihood of serious was found for 1 of 2 supervision to prevent the failure that the failure to immediate in the fa	resident, Resident #6, when cit the facility through the e door. Nurse Aide (NA) #1 d the door for Resident #6 eave the facility, in the dark, 26/25. Resident #6 was found a restaurant near a gas in the facility. There were en the facility and where the including a divided 4 lane ay, sidewalks, posted speed es per hour, in 38-degree while wearing shoes, I a hat. Upon being unable 5 Nurse #1 failed to	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345039	B. WING _				C 03/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		48	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 85 VETERANS WAY ERNERSVILLE, NC 27284	, 55	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	e 2	F	689			
	1/20/25 showed Res	lering assessment dated ident #6 scored a two on the ssment, which is low risk for					
	#6 was a "wanderer" due to wandering be due to new placement minimize risks for eldinterventions over the included redirection approvide diversional a	1/22/25 revealed Resident and at risk for elopement havior and being disoriented at the facility with a goal to prement through current e next 90 days. Interventions away from exits as needed, activities, and notifying the DON) of any exit seeking					
	Supervisor, on 2/25/2 she completed Residents who have added to their care pothan zero on their as Resident #6 had bee and had exhibited no Nurse #2 stated, Resident	with Nurse #2, Nursing 25 at 3:07 pm, she indicated dent #6's care plan and that we at risk for elopement plans scored something other sessment. She reported that an admitted less than a week be exit-seeking behaviors. Sident #6 would be seen in the halls at times or sitting watching television.					
	had moderate cognit wandering behaviors	/26/25 revealed Resident #6 ive impairment and s were indicated for 1 to 3 indicated Resident #6					
	documented, around	red, statement by NA #1 11:00 pm, Resident #6 d NA #1 to let him out of the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345039	B. WING _				03/ 2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONE HEALTH AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER	•	48	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 VETERANS WAY ERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident #6 was visi #6 told NA #1 he had needed to get home also wrote that they main entrance and the Resident #6 then was During a phone inter at 2:25 pm, NA #1 reresidents out of the beseing Resident #6 I 11:00 pm but did not unaware who may have the facility beworked with him, so #6 from leaving. NA unusual to see visito times during the night seeing someone leavindicated noticing Reshoes, a coat, and a #1 added not noticing.	e 3 I did because NA #1 thought ting. NA #1 wrote Resident of fallen asleep and that he to Winston-Salem. NA #1 poth walked together to the ne NA opened the door. Iked out of the building. I wiew with NA #1 on 2/25/25 proted not letting any building. NA #1 reported eaving the building around. Iet Resident #6 out and was ave unlocked the door. NA opgnizing Resident #6 as ecause the NA had never the NA did not stop Resident #1 also indicated it wasn't res coming and going at all at, so the NA didn't question wing at that time. NA #1 esident #6 was wearing dark hat the night of 1/26/25. NA g Resident #6 was wearing night of 1/26/25. NA #1	F	689	DEFICIENCY)		
	statement provided in the building compared during the interview in NA #1 write what was A handwritten statem read, she saw Resid toward the lobby. Not redirected Resident is back toward his room into the room next downen she came out of the statement of the statement in the st	diction between the written egarding Resident #6 leaving ed to information shared was because the facility had in the written statement. The ent, undated, by Nurse #1 ent #6 walking down the hall rese #1 indicated she #6 by having him follow her in. Nurse #1 wrote she went for to assist that resident and of that room several minutes Resident #6 in the hallway					

C 03/03/2025
E (X5) COMPLETION ATE DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345039	B. WING		C 03/03/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/00/2020
SUMMERS	STONE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284	
(X4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	TION (X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 689	Continued From page	÷ 5	F 68	39	
	front door and proceed throughout the facility front and then the bar park, and to the street before returning to the inside the facility Nursin Resident #6 was miss searched for Resident minutes before comin didn't think about find first to let her know be herself because she was would be right outside to looking in the parkit the street. An incident note, which nurses' notes, dated Nurse #2 stated on the	eded to look for Resident #6 or parking lot, both the whole ock lot where employees t in front of the building e facility. Upon returning se #1 explained she went to g Supervisor, to let her know sing. Nurse #1 stated she it #6 outside for only 5-10 ing back in. She stated she ing the Nursing Supervisor efore searching outside was anxious to find Resident she hoped the resident e on the sidewalk, which led ing lot, and then she went to ch was documented in the 1/27/25 at 6:44 am made by the evening of 1/26/25 around 6 was let outside of the			
	building by a Nurse A stated she went outsi for about 30 minutes that a resident was on then came back into the nurses' station on 100 Nursing Supervisor the building, and she countered who was information from the facil description of him and he was last seen. The resident was missing called Nurse #2 while	ide (NA) #1. Nurse #1 had de looking for the resident prior to telling the supervisor at the facility. She stated she the building, went to the D hall and informed the nat a resident had left the ld not find him. Nurse #2 (Director of Nursing) DON, formed of the resident ity with a detailed d what he was wearing when the staff was alerted that a from the facility. The DON the she was in her car and said the resident and he was			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345039	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	3:07 pm, she stated Supervisor, and she #6 exiting the buildir midnight on 1/26/25 told her she had bee for 30 minutes outsid locate him. Nurse # elopement policy, sh staff to begin looking notified the DON whimmediately, which a got in her own car a area near the facility Nurse # 2 explained own car was not par hoping it would resu quicker. Nurse #2 reher cell phone while the police had locate returned him to the fireturned to the facility assessment of Residuspatched at 12:04 called stating an aid	with Nurse #2 on 2/25/25 at she was the Nursing was made aware of Residenting by Nurse #1 right before. Nurse #2 stated Nurse #1 en searching for Resident #6 de and had not been able to 2 reported, following the ne immediately notified all gror Resident #6 and also or advised her to call 911 she did. Nurse #2 stated she and began driving around the relooking for Resident #6. looking for Resident #6. looking for a resident in her at of the policy, but she was lit in finding the resident entered the DON called her on she was driving, advised her entered the resident, and had just facility. Nurse #2 stated she to an adent #6.	F6)	
	Resident #6 had cog #6 was located on N station and was tran The report further st the NA did not know at the facility and the family member after police the doors to the only staff members of	the dispatcher aware gnitive impairments. Resident IC Hwy 66 near the gas sported back to the facility. Attention of the police Resident #6 was a resident bught he was letting out a visiting. NA #1 informed the ne facility were locked and open the doors. The report of facility searched for				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345039	B. WING _			C 03/03/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		03/03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	being made aware building. The reside required no medica #6 was returned to documented. During an interview Officer on 3/3/25 at dispatched at approand advised there with facility. He stat around a fast food approximately 1 ½ and was wearing a a dark overcoat. He appeared unharmed get home to Winston he spoke with NA # to the facility who to #6 out by accident in member there visiti was told by an unnafacility had been se about 30 minutes be Observation of the #6's room to the do allowed egress revenants to be made whe #6's room, followed until a mid-point in must be made to the	rooximately 30 minutes after the resident had left the ent was unharmed and attention. The time Resident the building was not with the responding Police 4:35 pm, he indicated he was eximately midnight on 1/26/25 was a resident missing from ed Resident #6 was found restaurant and gas station miles away from the facility hat, shoes, long pajamas and e stated Resident #6 d and told him he needed to en-Salem. The officer reported 1 after returning Resident #6 old the officer he let Resident thinking he was a family mg. The officer added that he amed staff member that the arching for Resident #6 for	F	689			
	was a double door controlled by a mag was a visible keypa	it of the common areas, there entrance which had locks unetic lock system, and there d which allowed the magnetic ed by entering a code which					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345039	B. WING _			C 3/03/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONE HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		3/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	opened. Observation of Goog pm revealed the folloroads located between resident was discoverexiting the facility and lot there was a two-late each side of the road road would take an information and would take an information and would take an information and would be needed at the travel in the direction found. The 4-lane roof 40 miles per hour, traveled through a more commercial building, with a 4-lane highway need to be made to gwith a posted speed. There were sidewalk highway. According police interview, Resclosed fast food restation on the other shadow and the restation on the other shadow and the restation on the data shadow and the restation of the data shadow and the shadow and the restation of the data shadow and the restation of th	le map on 2/25/25 at 4:25 wing information about the en the facility and where the red by the police. Upon d going through the parking ane road with a sidewalk on l, a left turn on the two-lane individual to an intersection of l, where there was also a e of the road. A right turn the 4-lane intersection to of where the resident was ad had a posted speed limit had streetlights, and ostly wooded area with one There was an intersection by where a left turn would get onto the 4-lane highway limit of 45 miles per hour. In on each side of the 4-lane to the police report and dident #6 was discovered at a faurant parking lot near a gas hide of the 4-lane highway. In the distance between the urant and gas station where and was 1.4 miles. From the National Weather site the hourly temperatures m on 1/26/25 were as degrees, 11:54 pm-40 of degrees, and 1:54 am-38	F 6	89		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345039	B. WING _			C 03/03/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pag	je 9	F	689			
	dated 1/27/25 read t	he facility's Nurse Practitioner hat Resident #6 had a normal o signs of any injury related to					
	(NP) on 2/25/25 at 4 and examined Resic 1/27/25. He reported a result of the eloper thought there was a Resident #6 based of	with the Nurse Practitioner :20 pm, he stated he saw lent #6 on the morning of d an exam with no injuries as ment. When asked if he higher likelihood of harm to on his current physical ion he stated, although					
	Resident #6 could a had only seen the re	mbulate independently, he sident once before and didn't agh information yet to make					
	Nursing (DON) with Consultant (RNC) properties the DON stated she soon as Nurse #2 all exited the building. The Nurse has not a resident. The Nurse was not a resident. The Nurse #2. The Nurse was not a moon, and then the procedure when she immediately after she Resident #6 on her to the procedure when she immediately after she notify all staff of a moon, and then the procedure when she immediately after she resident #6 on her to the procedure when she immediately after she resident #6 on her to the procedure when she immediately after she resident #6 on her to the procedure when she immediately after she resident #6 on her to the procedure when she immediately after she resident #6 on her to the procedure when she immediately after she resident #6 on her to the procedure when she immediately after she resident #6 on her to the procedure when she immediately after she resident #6 on her to the procedure when she immediately after she resident #6 on her to the procedure when she immediately after she resident.	resent on 2/25/25 at 4:45 pm reported to the facility as erted her Resident #6 had The DON stated NA #1 should at the door to let anyone out without verifying the person The DON also stated Nurse ediately implemented the which stated the secondary to be initiated by the Nursing which would have been ing Supervisor, in turn, would dissing resident, contact the police. Nurse #1 did not follow of failed to alert her supervisor was unable to locate unit and learned he had left					
		IC also stated the facility a plan of correction for all staff					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			5				0
		345039	B. WING _			03/	03/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SHMMED	STONE HEALTH AND DE	HABILITATION CENTER		485 VETERANS W	AY		
SUMMER	STONE HEALTH AND RE	ENABILITATION CENTER		KERNERSVILLE	, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION I CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 10	F 6	89			
	members regarding t	he elopement process.					
	The facility's Adminis immediate jeopardy o	trator was notified of on 2/25/25 at 6:04 pm.					
	The facility implemen action plan:	ted the following corrective					
	Address how correcti accomplished for tho been affected by the	se residents found to have					
	admitted on 1/20/25 vand vascular dement Interview for Mental Suggests moderate of admission Resident # wandering risk assess wandering. A low risk not exhibited wandering indicated he was at rielopement, and was behaviors. During Refacility, he showed not seeking behaviors actificated behaviors and staff interviews, he wonly. He did have belt the trash can, on his room. On 1/26/25 ard walked up to Nurse Ahim out of the building #6 was a family mem Resident #6 stated to facility, he lived in Wigo home. Nurse Aid #	displaying inappropriate sident #6's stay at the signs of wandering or exit according to nurse notes and as ambulatory in his room naviors such as urinating in bed, and on his floor, in his bund 11:30pm, Resident #6 aide (NA) #1 and asked to let g. NA #1 thought Resident ber visiting a resident. NA #1 he fell asleep at inston-Salem and needed to the walked Resident #6 to the					
	_	ally unlocked the front door					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345039	B. WING			C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		1 2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	3/03/2025
TO WILL OF THOUBER OR OUT FILE			485 VETERANS WAY	352	
SUMMERSTONE HEALTH AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
PREFIX (EACH DEFI	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 Continued From	page 11	F 6	689		
Resident #6 wall to Nurse Aid #1 I short- sleeve tees sleeve shirt, a bl hard bottom black Resident #6 was was not identified time as an elope in the elopement Resident #6 was shirt, and shoes which began at 7 II do not know which began at 7 II do not know which segan at 8 II do not know which segan at 8 II do not know which segan at 9 II do not know which segan at 10:30 pm. II Resident #6 was after 10:30 pm. II Resident #6. Show was not there. Where was not there was not there was not there wistaken for a vientrance per the visitor, request. If the front door and find Resident #6 foot and searched visualize Reside facility and report immediately the Supervisor then code for a missing 11:55 pm. The Ni Director of Nursi Nurse # 1 contacts.	Resident #6 was wearing a white shirt, a plaid button-down long ack coat, long pajama pants, and ak shoes. During the time let out of the facility by NA #1 he d as a wandering risk during this ment risk, therefore he was not book. According to Nurse #1 wearing long pants, a coat, a during her shift that evening 7:00pm. Interview with Nurse #1, hat time it was when I realized missing but it was some time Nurse #1 immediately went to form and he was not there. Nurse down the hallway to the living ain entrance and did not see then walked to 200 hall and he urse #1 then saw NA #1 and the then walked to 200 hall and he urse #1 then saw NA #1 and the urse #1 then saw NA #1 and the urse #1 mediately unlocked dexited the main entrance to Nurse #1 left the property on the dother than the facility. Nurse #1 left the property on the dother hall was a not the facility on the facility of the main resident's, who thought was a not the facility. Nurse #1 left the property on the facility is not the main road but did not not the facility's not the facility's not resident, this was around ght Shift Supervisor called the not not not for the Responsible Party and the Resident #6 was returned to the		89		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345039		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: `		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 03/03/2025			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMERSTONE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER			•	48	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 85 VETERANS WAY ERNERSVILLE, NC 27284	, ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	689				
assessments were accurate and residents identified as at risk or high risk to wander had appropriate interventions including: elopement								

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345039	B. WING		05	C 3/03/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMERSTONE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284	1 03	5/03/2025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	transmitters, updated elopement books, and completed on 1/27/25 107 of 107 residents assessments comple books located at each desk with pictures of description. On 1/27/25 3 of 3 elo checked by the Activity were up to date for all been identified as pot were accurate and up 107 of 107 current resaudits completed on Nursing to ensure the accurately. The resulf findings. All risk assecompleted accurately assessments will be retained by the Activity assessments are Address what measu systemic changes madeficient practice will On 1/27/25, the Staff (SDC) initiated an inagency) on the Elope This training will incluagency. This training -When a resident is a for elopement a trans the resident. Staff she transmitter bracel batteries being check checking device is as	information in the d or 1:1. This was is. The results concluded: had correct wandering ted. There were elopement in nurse's station and front residents and physical perment books were ties Director to ensure they a current residents that had ential to elope and they is to date. Sidents had elopement risk 1/27/25 by the Director of any were completed is revealed no negative is revealed no negative is sments had been. All new admission risk reviewed daily Monday clinical meeting to ensure completed accurately. The will be put into place or and to ensure that the not recur. Development Clinician is service for all staff (including ment Prevention policy, de all current staff including	F 68			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345039	B. WING		0.0	C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMERSTONE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		3/03/2025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	-New admissions wander will be mountil they can be re Interdisciplinary To intervention is improntinued sitter, a transmitter device updated to reflect elopement booksRisk assessment admission, quarter residentsAny resident ider elopement or wan the interdisciplinary interventions note reflect interventions will be updated to elopement riskLocation of the thand how to reference the elopement element of the person can experience the elopement is a search the nursing station checked including storage rooms, get closetsIf the resident is a search then initiated. Secondary Search the outdoor back to charge person the charge person search the outdoor back to charge person is interventional to the charge person search the outdoor back to charge person in the charge person search the outdoor back to charge person in the charge person is interventional to the charge person in the charge person is interventional to the charge person in the charge person is interventional to the charge person in the charge person is interventional to the charge person is interventional to the charge person in the charge person is interventional to the charge person is intervention in the charge person in the charge person in the charge pers	cord (MAR) every shift. with high risk or at risk to mitored or placed with a sitter e-evaluated by the eam and an appropriate blemented which can include: pplication of elopement , careplan and Kardex will be and information added to s will be completed on rly and/or as needed on all diffied to be at High Risk for dering will be discussed with ry team, documentation of d, and the careplan updated to as, and the elopement books reflect resident is and aree elopement books and when not them. In out of the facility unless you be ment book and ask nurse if it the facility. Endure ident is noted to be missing ALL eir assigned areas and report to a. All other areas will then be but not limited to linen rooms, eneral baths, bathrooms and anot located during the initial e a secondary search. th Procedure: e will assign staff members to or facility grounds and report	F	589			

1 '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345039	B. WING _			C 03/03/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMERSTONE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		3070072020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	police or sheriff depa search is in progress assistance. This will I confirming the secon - This search should involve all members of ground can be covered than 30 minutes with involvement - The Charge Nurse of Nurses' station by an system "Missing Rescompleted timely. The Director of Nursi above identified staff in-service training by to work until the train Indicate how the facil performance to make sustained. The Director of Nursi audit all admission an assessments beginning weeks and then mon Quality Assurance El consist of accurate of assessment on admit or at risk to wander reoccur, elopement train plan and Kardex revisions has been updat Staff knowledge Checks A and monthly x3 months.	the facility and facility in charge will notify the local rtment. Inform them a and request search be done immediately after dary search is unsuccessful. be completed timely and of the team so that more ed in a shorter time period. dent should not be for more but activating police will assemble all staff at the mouncing over the paging ident". This should be ang will ensure that any of the who do not complete the 1/28/25 will not be allowed ang is completed. It is plans to monitor its a sure that solutions are and Unit Manager will and readmission risk ang 1/29/25 weekly for 2 thly for 3 months using the opement Tool. This tool will	F 6	89			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 03/03/2025	
		345039	345039 B. WING _		,		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMERSTONE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	residents. These kn Have you been educe search to start immed assigned areas and Have you been educe search which is whe inside the facility time code pink; Who sho Should you let a per know if he or she is you do? Reports of the result weekly QA committed Director of Nursing implemented and efformit monitored through a reviewed at the weekly QA Meeting is attent DON, Minimum Data Therapy, Health Info Dietary Manager.	ant code pink for missing owledge checks will include: cated on code pink initial ediately with all staff searching reporting to charge nurse; cated on code pink secondary on a resident is not found ely; When should you call uld be involved in code pink; son out the door if you don't a resident or visitor, What do to see the see by the Administrator or one one sure corrective action is fective. Compliance will be an ongoing auditing program kly QA Meeting. The weekly ded by the Administrator, a Set (MDS) Coordinator, formation Manager, and the action will be available.	F	DEFICIENCY)			
	On 2/25/25, the faci was validated on-sit observations, and ir of current staff mem have completed the dated 1/27/25. Reco documents dated 1/DON and the Staff E completed the in-per rosters were review concerns. Interviews	terviews. Individual interviews bers working all reported to elopement process training ord review of the in-service 27/25 and 1/28/25 noted the Development Coordinator rson training. Signed staff					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345039			1 ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMERSTONE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 485 VETERANS WAY KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		03/03/2025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN		ON SHOULD BE COMPLETIC HE APPROPRIATE DATE		
F 689	about the elopement identify what process event a resident cannumembers will also contheir first shift at the fathree elopement book and now also include Review of audits shownew wandering assess. The facility's immedia	process and were able to es to put into place in the not be located. All new staff mplete the training before acility. Observation of the as showed they were current d photographs of residents. wed the facility completed esments on all residents. It is jeopardy removal date of d. The date of compliance	F	589			